2016 to hedge against the exchange rate risk arising from the anticipated
payment of USD in the ensuing financial year. The contract is expected to be
settled by December 2017.

(ii) Price risk
A portion of the Group’s investments are exposed to fluctuations in the prices
of equity securities. The Group’s investment policy provides strategies for the
minimisation of price risk with the diversification of that risk through various
investment managers and ongoing monitoring by the Resources Committee
to ensure there is no concentration of risk exposure in any one area.

(iii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
The Group is exposed to cash flow interest rate risk as it borrows and invests
funds at floating interest rates. The risk is managed through maintaining an
appropriate mix of borrowings and investments at fixed and floating rates,
maintaining an appropriate mix of financial institutions to invest with and
setting limits in terms of borrowings and investments.

(iv) Summarised sensitivity analysis
The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets
and financial liabilities to interest rate risk, foreign exchange risk and other
price risk.

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk

-0.5% +0.5% -10% +10% -10% +10%

Carrying
amount

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

31 December 2016

Financial assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents
at bank 50,749 (254) (254) 254 254 - - - - - - - -

Bank Deposits 89,154 (446) (446) 446 446 - - - - - - - -

Amount receivable in foreign
currency 223 - - - - (22) (22) 22 22 - - - -

Listed securities 3,687 - - - - - - - - (369) (369) 369 369

Available for sale investment 11,027 - - - - - - - - (1,103) (1,103) 1,103 1,103

Managed funds 59,479 - - - - - - - - (5,948) (5,948) 5,948 5,948

Financial liabilities

Borrowings 2,032 10 10 (10) (10) - - - - - - - -

Total increase/(decrease) (690) (690) 690 690 (22) (22) 22 22 (7,420) (7,420) 7,420 7,420

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk

-0.5% +0.5% -10% +10% -10% +10%

Carrying
amount

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

31 December 2015

Financial assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents
at bank 93,782 (469) (469) 469 469 - - - - - - - -

Bank Deposits 62,744 (314) (314) 314 314 - - - - - - - -

Amount receivable in foreign
currency 54 - - - - (5) (5) 5 5 - - - -

Listed securities 2,833 - - - - - - - - (283) (283) 283 283

Available for sale investment 9,198 - - - - - - - - (920) (920) 920 920

Managed funds 56,076 - - - - - - - - (5,608) (5,608) 5,608 5,608

Financial liabilities

Borrowings 2,180 11 11 (11) (11) - - - - - - - -

Total increase/(decrease) (772) (772) 772 772 (5) (5) 5 5 (6,811) (6,811) 6,811 6,811

M
ur

do
ch

 U
ni

ve
rs

it
y

A
nn

ua
l R

ep
or

t
20

16

109

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk

-0.5% +0.5% -10% +10% -10% +10%

Carrying
amount

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

Result

$000’s

Equity

$000’s

31 December 2015

Financial assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents
at bank 93,782 (469) (469) 469 469 - - - - - - - -

Bank Deposits 62,744 (314) (314) 314 314 - - - - - - - -

Amount receivable in foreign
currency 54 - - - - (5) (5) 5 5 - - - -

Listed securities 2,833 - - - - - - - - (283) (283) 283 283

Available for sale investment 9,198 - - - - - - - - (920) (920) 920 920

Managed funds 56,076 - - - - - - - - (5,608) (5,608) 5,608 5,608

Financial liabilities

Borrowings 2,180 11 11 (11) (11) - - - - - - - -

Total increase/(decrease) (772) (772) 772 772 (5) (5) 5 5 (6,811) (6,811) 6,811 6,811

(b) Credit risk

The Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk at year end date in relation to each class of
recognised financial asset is the carrying amount of those assets indicated in the statement of
financial position. The Group’s credit risk is spread over a significant number of parties and is
concentrated primarily in Australia. Notes 16(c) and 19 provide further details.

(c) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is managed through maintaining adequate cash reserves and borrowing facilities by
continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows.

The following table provides a summary of the financial liabilities maturity on the undiscounted